
\. 
\ 1 

\.... , , ... , 
HOI GIA81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

fAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

po. SOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205'()635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV * ,let S,.6D61 

VEWL. # ------
1-171 __ Yes~Nc 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT Ui VIETNAl-i DUONar 
Last Middle First 

Current Address /0 lip PHONtr17tJ//H1/ d. XtJ.. ,liN tidy e/t4-IIIt~ It-! yr/1tJ I(~/ 

Date of Birth trlaad; Ili '1'1-1 Place of Birth L O"~4tlzt#-U ·l:i-YN//V(y J!"V 

J-J\ 1,If •. 1-
Previous Occupation,before 19751,.:.·id-j MY (JoN{r f]INfI) ,;;., ct,4/ 'fY )Ul,!fr "-:' .. IY?O 
(Rank & Position) r ;; • 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAt1P Dates: From jwu -:3_ 777fio J!u;d. # ~ 0/31 
3. SPONSOR'S NAME: L () i TIt i ,V Crt! Ve7\{ 

Name 

Ad~ss & Telephone 7 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone 

L Q/ If-Ii ,tCr" V& N 
7 

6;[5.'&/. tt,ri. Y&'-j~3 0 ; l 

Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) J') ii o,y 6.,,-. Cd. idQ"___ JJIlN 

-
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 

PA. 

,. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



Hoi Dong Ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

KHUC MINH THO 

NGUYEN THI HANH 

NGUYEN OUYNH GiAo 

NGUYEN \fAN Gilt 

NGUyEN XUAN LAN 

Hr~PlOWMAN 

TIIAN KIM DUNG 

T RAN TH! Pl-4IJ()NG 

Ban Cherp Hanh T.lI. 
Executive Board 

KHUe M'NH THo' 

NGUYEN OUYNH ciAo 

hI \foce-Pres.cent 
TIIAN KiM DUNG 

2nC Voce·Pres.Cent 
NGUYEN VAN GOI 

Secretary General 
TIIA'N TH! PHuONG 

Oeou[Y Secretary 
~IGUYEN TH) HANH 

Trea~urer 

Co Van oo;m 
Advisory Committee 

""EP lOWMAN 

. NGUYEN XUAN lAN 

A. , , A. /' A. 

HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TElEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

Date: APR 0 & J969 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: DUONG QUOe DAN 

Date of Birth: 3-15-41 

IV # : 123606 

Sir/Madam: 
TIME IN RE-ED. 

Dear 

Upon request from the family of the former political 
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed 
document(s) to complete his record with your office. I 
trust that the document(s) will be sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, 
please feel free to let us know at the above address . 

Thank you very much for your kind attention and assistance 
in the processing of this applicant. 

Enclosures. 

u~~~lnh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsored by ________________________ _ 
---- as shown in the attachments. 

- It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the addFess appeared above. 
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ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR .. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
State Department (ODP) 
RP/RAP/SEA 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

" l") Name: ~ 'J~ 

Date of Birth: 

Address in VN 

Spouse Name 

Number 01 Accompanying Relatives 

J Reeduca tion Time: ~ Years Months Days 

IV # 1 2" ~ b 0' 
VEWL # ____ ~v~ ________________________________________ __ 

V 

Special List # 

Sponsor: ., .. .. , 

Remarks: 

---KHUC MINH THO 

Tel. # 358 5154 (0) / 560-0058 (H) 

J 





'HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

. .. 
~AME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

~DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 

Last (Ten Ho) 
IW4rk~ 

Month (Thang) 

Ml.ddle (Giua) 
IS-
Day (Ngay) 

tJ-D'" W ~ 'to f. 
~ r'--
-u lU:Jd ot u.b C' t C'~ 

Fl.rst (Ten goi) 

'&'1:1 US( AI"/N/:i. 0.1/ 
ear (Nam) 

Male (Nam): Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : i-tarried (Co lap gia dinh): V 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

10 /I e Pica Al4r TIt£! #-AI #. x/f I 1?11 /V[V ei6f!-.tL:'tt= , 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Y~s (Co) ~ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu) :JuI2<: .$. ~2.rr:o (Den) :J~/,j; ?to -1'// 
, , T 7 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: X ld ItN L.-u" .- L n 414< K-/lAHVIf ~ ~. IIi cr t('hk' 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~ ________ ~ __ ~ __ -+ __ ~ ______ ~~ ________ ___ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : Vlfi idl;' ¢4·n· t. 1(;70 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu) : ____ ~~~ __ ~-----------

Date (nam) : ________ __ 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co) :~=-~~~ __ ~_ 
IV Number (So ho so): 1.£-360(f 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) : 7 Pe-1.-') Itfs", " 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi tit 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : lv, #1 !lfh',vf.c ltlMt1ttip ;xl?- /tlrJ/ 
My Mtl'bVV' A-(,lITth2 - liEN ¢itHl/Cq: . J' t//Cj N'ht 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 

b".1 Ttt i N6t-?lf/CN 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich IHOa-KY):. yes' (co): No (Ktiong): OV::' 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) : ____ ~S~;~£~~~~~r~~~~~L/~t¢~-Yk~r __ __ 

NAME & SIGNATURE: L-r.,..rt!:/lukt". 11/"",1"L 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT / v 

(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi v~ Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) L~; 

~ B;L.;u( (; It)!, 5Ci£3 () 
DATE: I 

Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) I Year (Nam) 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~J.~~~W~'O~/~Y~6~r~, ~Cl~t1~Q~,~~~J2~~~IY~f __ ___ 
(Listed on'page 1) 

.' . 
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 

PA. 

I. vv:' e. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 





• • 
REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM 

SUPREME COURT 

BINH-DUONG COURT 

DATE: MAY 22, 1969 

REPLACEMENT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
FOR DUONG QUOC VU. 

No 98 

EXCERPT FROM THE REPLACEMENT OF CIVIL STATUS DOCUMENTS 

PRESERVED AT THE CLERK'S COURT OFFICE. 

) 

BINH-DUONG COURT OF FIRST INSTANCE 

AN ORIGINAL REPLACEMENT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE ISSUED FOR DUONG 

QUOC VU BY Mr. NGUYEN VAN THANH ON BEHALF OF PRESIDING JUDGE OF BINH-DUONG 

COURT OF FIRST INSTANCE AS A CONCILIATION JUDGE, ISSUANCE AND REGISTRATION 

ON MAY 22, 1969. 

THE EXTRACT WAS AS FOLLOWS 

THESE WITNESSES, AFTER LISTENING TO A READING OF ARTICLE 16 OF A DECREE 

ON 11/17/47 OF THE PROVISIONAL PRIME MINISTER OF SOUTHERN, VIET-NAM AND 

ARTICLE 863 AND THE FOLLOWING REFORMED CRIMINAL LAWS AMENDED BY DECREE 

ON 12/31/12 AND AFTER SWEARING, DETERMINED AND ASCERTAINED THAT : 

DUONG QUOC VU (MALE), BORN ON NOVEMBER 02, 1964 AT THUAN-LOI 

VILLAGE, PHUOC-LONG IS THE PROPER CHILD OF Mr. DUONG QUOC DAN AND NGUYEN 

THI TUYET. 

TRANSLATED BY : 

TRUE EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL. 

BINH-DUONG, THE 1st DAY OF JUNE, 1971. 
ON BEHALF OF CHIEF CLERK OF THE COURT. 

CLERK OF THE COURT, 

SEALED AND SIGNED : HO HOANG CUNG. 

SUNG-HI LY. VISTA/VOLUNTEER. 
REFUGEE RESETTLEMENT OFFICE IN BILOXI. 
CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES. 

-. 
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REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM 

MY-THO CITY 
______ WARD 

No 4399 

EXCERPT FROM THE BIRTH REGISTER 

REGISTRATION ESTABLISHED ON AUGUST 02 , 19 66 ---

INFANT'S FULL NAME DUONG QUOC VIET 
--------~~~~~~~---------------------

SEX MALE 

DATE OF BIRTH JULY 31, 1966 

PLACE OF BIRTH DIEU-HOA VILLAGE (PUBLIC MATERN[TY HOSPITAL) 

FATHER'S FULL NAME DUONG QUOC DAN ---------------------------------MOTHER'S FULL NAME NGUYEN NGOC HA -----------------------------------
LAWFUL WIFE OR WITHOUT MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE LAWFUL WIFE --------------------

DECLARANT'S FULL NAME NGUYEN THI BA 
----------------------------------------

TRUE EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL 
_____ M_Y-_T_l_W ___ , THEO~ DAY OF FEBRUARY 19 74 

CIVIL STATUS OFFICIAL, 

SIGNED PHUNG NHON 
WITH SEAL. 

TRANSLATED BY : 

SUNG-HI LY, VISTA. 
REFUGEE RESETTLEMENT OFFICE. 



-NA~ '~6NG-HOA 
. THI-XA MY~THO 

.. ' P/Jlrltng_-1Lt __ _ 

S6 hl,u . - ~99 

'" 

~ 
I .~ 

TRICII-L·". KIIAI-8AtlII 
\ 

L#p IIg", .-~--IItJlIg_-Q--",j1l1 '9-___ 

Ten hQ <tll'. ue: DItJlIG Q~O VIti --------1 . 
Tral hllY gui a._M ____ _ 
Ngay snnb : .... W.-..b •.... :utcJl-..... '-.1t~.b-" .. -ttII!It-.. ~ .. ,...-I 

g.g~.D .... ob.!.A ... lr.Im. .. ..ili.~::lt1d1.._ ... "..IoL-___ -:----I 

Nai sanh c .. ....1i-M.~.\l~Jl~ ...... (B.lo ..... 8':~ft'b .. Jl.lg~.~ ~'!!...L) ___ I 

T~n hQ eha LJ1U'ClDC~I1Q.C.'!!'!.Dd ...... -.................. . 

T~n hO me; r Mgy;),·.u-" i9'C-Ba . 

Vv eb~.nh hay khOng . V9 cb'ab 

ell htm tbli 1 __ _ .. 
T~ll hQ ngrrO'i kaal :.1Iz'uJ'ea-ibl-B. 



REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM 

MY-THO CITY 
______ WARD 

No 5958 

EXCERPT FROM THE BIRTH REGISTER 

REGISTRATION ESTABLISHED ON __ N_O_V_EM_B.;,.E_R_2_5.;.,.. __ , 19 _6_8 __ 

INFANT'S FULL NAME DUONG NHAT HOA 
SEX FEMALE 

DATE OF BIRTH NOVEMBER 22, 1968 

PLACE OF BIRTH DIEU-HOA VILLAGE (PUBLIC MATERNITY HOSPITAL) 

FATHER'S FULL NAME DUONG QUOC DAN -----------------------------------MOTHER'S FULL NAME NGUYEN NGOC HA ------------------------------------
LAWFUL WIFE OR WITHOUT MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE ----------------

LAWFUL WIFE 

DECLARANT'S FULL NAME NGUYEN THI BA -----------------------------------
TRUE EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL 

MY-THO ,THE 04 DAY OF FEBRUARY 19 74 
CIVIL STATUS OFFICIAL, 

SIGNED PHUNG NHON 
WITH SEAL. 

TRANSLATED BY: // 

s:t{;tlJt/ 
SUNG-HI LY, VISTA. 
REFUGEE RESETTLEMENT OFFICE. 
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PHONe-· L\1C -SV TOA H.';~.\i. l.l~~ UQl' 

(GREFfE OU TRl8UNAl of' ,----.. ---.-" 
.R'PUb~ltl-Nto," 

/aQ TV' - PHAP 
<!!j DePart.lNftl d. Ie .NsUe. 

SO TV - PH~P NAM - PHAN 1. _____ , __ ) 

$.nolc.e Judlclol,. elu s". VI.I-Nom . .( ... u. 

:: '., '. ';"~, 

"':~-' 

~ 

~AN TRfCH-U}C BO KHAI-sANH.!.Jl_ AA-p!l\fdo ._.,----___ .. _, __ 
(Exhilit du registre de. ad •• 41. n.i ... n~)'. ,.J 

___________ ,._. ___ .. _______ ~!nh.!4~ ___ .. ___ eN AlVi-PHIN) 

NAM, __ l9.Wl "" .. { . 
, SO 1 II ~~ U ,." ... , 1,7". 

(~ud-Vittna~ 

(Ann6e) , , (Ac:te 1\0) 

oe .: r'Olssonce I ---.-
I 
I · -Sanh t~i ehb 1180; An-~C (lieu de nQI~once)' 

.~-.- .. -_. -.~---- .. -~-~~-_\-+--
T~n, ilo eha , . . · · :Ie \ 

, (Nom et pr~r.om du pere) Nguyen 
. - .. -----f -- ------_. 

Cha lam ngheti. . · · · thrJ may 
-···-·-~-·------i-l-- : 

(Sa profession),;., 

Nha CU-@.(Y duu • . · · · · ~-pbdcj~-
(Son dOflllcU.) 

--
T !!tJio DU;. • • . . · · • "Iur8n (N, .i prenom d. 10 m~re) 

, 
tht- TrOll . 

. M~ lam Dgh~ gi • · · · · ·thd mq (So profession) • • .---
Nh8. ella & dflu . · · · · An-phttdo 

I (Son domicile) 
I 

Vg cbanh hay thu-. • I · · · I vc:J (Son rang de femme mariee) I .. --. 

Cluing tOi,_ Pb,w-"n Ina; 
(Nous) .~.- L'- .. 
Chanh-{m Toil ~ Klm-,," 
(Presicent du Tribunel) ~ 

chirng cho hc.rp-phap c.hli: k)' len eua 
(Cenifions I o~ht,!ntiCitt! de lag;ture wa) 
aug ..... loc. ... l~i, 
(til :) 

Cu{mh LUC-Sl! Ton-an ~l:r tsl. 
\ Greffier en Chef dudit Tribunal).' 
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~STATES~ 
MIORATION AND REFUOEE SERVICES f-~~~ 

~ •• ~ '""" 
1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W •• WASHINGTON, D.C.20005 

.. .. ''''; 

CONFERENCE 202/659-6625 Telex: 710 822 1164 ATTN: MRS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in vietnam, so that 
eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
can be established. 

::-::t\J c. 

.. ~ ,. 

Applicant in Vietnam DOB 03-15-1941 
Last First 

Current Address i~ ...J:) j ., 
.' -, /.'t.~ -'-" .4;-"." ' ..!d, " • ,/, -I. . , ""'(/0 1\' L..:1 #O/ -;\/, / .. ,..'\ - Ut '\ ~ .. "";"" ;-,,41' 1,;-· .... 1.'-· 

j I ..; 
Place of Birth _.--~/ ~_;j.J..! _1_, _:~I"_I __ ' ' _______ _ O1te of Birth 

cs ) 

Names of Accompanying Relatives/Dependents 

il' I ' , ~/~'~' __ "_'~\_'_~_~'~t~~~~_K~-~¥~,_/ __ :_' ___ ~11-02-1970 f, ., - . 
/fr':'·i"/~' ""1'\(. ·'"r""· .... t = . I 

02-01-1948 

1'964 /-- Ii " \. /~ 
• 

.- .' } '_, 08-04- 1 73 

fur ,,,,.::,,, . ' 'I .,; :~'f:.-r 07-31-1966 ,f"J,u"' .. \. /;" f:.J t1 ,_ ,;:;) (' e'; /.. 10-20-1975 

n ~.,.~ '/ ·/t j .~',~~ Nl..::1.,_ I I -::. I - r, L rr 11-22-1968 
Time Spent in a Re-education camp: rates: Fran f - ~ -- / > ; -:-" - TO .... J --- ,'<..:;' .,"1 

Names of Relatives/Acquaintances in the u.s. 
, . 

RELATIOOSHIP 

Nguyen, Loi Thi - -' ,---- Siste~ in law ,--- ~~----~ 

Nguyen. Duc Van Brother in law 

Nguyen, Phuong Hong Niece 

Form Completed By: 

~"J';"-'\" ...... ,' 
Does not have phone. 

---------Ad~d~re-S~~~--------~~--~> ~' 

RELATlOOSHIP 

Notice: Important! 
New Address: Ng. Loi Thi ; 

Biloxi, MS 39530 
U.S.A. 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the OOP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do 
so. Also, persons in the u.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on INS Form 1-130 must do so. 

usee Form D 
(12/84 ) 



WCSTATES~ 
t-~~~ 

~ •• ~ 
CONFERENCE 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
1312 ~ASSACHUSms AVENUE, N.W .• WASHINGTON, D.C.2oooS 

202/659-6625 Telex: 710 822 1164 ATTN: MRS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that 
eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
ca~ be established. 

Applicant in Vietnam p II Q N (;r 
Last Middle 

Date of Birth :3 _ "s _ I" 4-= I Place of Birth 
I 

Names of Accompanying Relatives/Dependents 

;Vt$:U'"'-f.t.-N /\/h ,,(' Nil v 

pila tU4 LY. j ( a 'C< l/ ( f,-

,/J ((o/V C1r 

First 

, 
'7 It L I IV I /\/ II 

d/!/Ct= 

IVH#T gla/:c 
1) tI C' /v c;,. ,IV H /I-"/ J.+ CJ ,#. 

Time Spent in a Re-education Camp: D:ltes: Fran G - S - 7£ To 1- tZ-4>1 I 
Names of Relatives/Acquaintances in the u.s. 

NAME REIATIOOSHIP NAME REIATIOOSHIP 

N ktJ "leN b I); T /./ i f? i tJ"U-YA" :n .f.t.tit' 
v , ~~-----------------------------

Fonn Canpleted By:. 

VCrl'fI./c-rv I (),' ;-1-/; ., Name J 

______ --:--:-:-___________ J,--=~ (rTf ('~. t/l' (1. 'J i' / 4y-
Address / 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under category I of the OOP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do 
so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on INS Fonn 1-130 must do so. 
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WCSTATES~ 
1-~1Il~ 

~ •• ~ 
CONFERENCE 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIORATION AND REFUOEE SERVICES 
1512 I!IASSACHUSETTS AVENUE. N.W •• WASHINGTON. D.C.2ooo5 

202/659·6625 Telex: "0822'164 ATTN: MRS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION fORM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that 
eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
ca~ be established. 

Applicant in Vietnam ])A 1\.) 
Middle First 

, 
Date of Birth 3 ~ ,1 £ - to 4-= I Place of Birth 

I 
{ttL/ IV/(VII 

Names of Accompanying Relatives/Dependents 

v Hi 
plla tV4 {...J. i (a C< II (:f-. 

!lzJONI2r alfot 

.JJ1/{lNur Qtlc/l! rtf-ttl z!1l1t+: 

.IJ{/Q/Vu,- NH,fr 814-/7= 

Time Spent in a Re-education camp: Dates: Fran 

Names of Relatives/Acquaintances in the u.s. 

tW4.E RElATIONSHIP 

NvnJl.#fN b 0; T ,·t J or , 

Form Canpleted By: 

Vc,.liL/c-rv 10,' ;- Ii i 
.$ Name I 

______ ~---" ..... ---------'_J--=~ t'rr! I~' /"z I tf . C/ 1/ 4'y: 
Address I 

1- q - J'f 
7 

RElATIOOSHIP 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (ADR), you are encouraged to do 
so. Also, persons in the u.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on INS Form 1-130 must do so. 

usee Form D 
(12/84 ) 



Dear Sir/Madam: 

[~/BA Y CiF TH[ 

UNITED ':TATES OF AM~RICA 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Reference File No. IV 

, 4 NOV 1986 

Thank you for your letter telling us that we had duplicate 
files for the following persons (and their families): 

NAME DOB Correct IV # 

Please forget the old file (IV numbers. 
(IV) number _ shown above. 

Use only the file 

ODP-18 3/81 

Sincerely, 

~ Departure 
American Embassy 
Bangkok 

Office 
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~STATES~ 
t-~"~ 
~~I'~ 
CONFERENCE 

NATIONAL OFFICE ') .' 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE. N.W •• WASHINCTON, D.C.20005 

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PRCGRAM (VIE:TNAM) 

AFFIDAV!T OF RELATIONSHIP 

\ , 

ODP IV # 
( if""""'kn-own--)--

DIOCESE OF B ILOX I. MS 
SECrICN I 

Your Name: Mit/Ms N GUY EN Th i Lo.i 
--------~Fam~l~·l~y----~M~i~d~d~l~e----~G~ive--n-------

Phone: (Hane) , _"..., 
(Work) ~~~~~~-

Your Address: Harrison Bi loxi, HS 39530 
--N~~~--r--~s~~--~t----------------------~~~-t~y-!~C~i~ty----~S~ta~t~e---=Z~ip~Cod~'e-

Date of Birth: 10-17-45 Place of Birth: Kien Hoa,' VN Nationality: Vietnamese 

Date of Entry to U.S.: 7=1fl-81 Fran:{country!camp) Malaysia 

My Alien Registration Nunber: (if applicable) .;;.;A-;.....,ji2_51--...Ll~8.lo1.6-....i6111.l8"""7:...-______________ _ 

Legal Status: Parolee Permanent Resident xx U.S. Citizen ______ -:-

My Naturalization Certificate Nu:nber: {if applicable) ______________________ _ 

SECl'ICN II 

I am filirg the Affidavit for the following relatives still in vietnam to cane the United 
States under the orderly Departure Pro;;Jram (OOP) • 

A copy of my I-94 (ooth sides) ____ 1-151 or xx 1-551 (Permanent 
Resident Card) is attached. ---"""--

I have filed an I-l30 (Inmigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative ( s) prior to 
sutmitting the Affidavit yes X no. If yes, date subnitted: and 
date approved : ____ _ 

OATE/Pt.ACE OF BIRni REIATICNSHIP 10 YOO ADDRESS IN V!E'I'NAM c: « 
E~ ~OIlONG O"oe Dan 3-15-41 Tay Njnh. VN 
~;o .1) NGUYEN Ngoe Ha 2-1-48 Kien Hoa, VN 

brother-in-law 
SISTER 

13 Ap Phong Thuan 

< g ~ 3 DUONG Quoe Vu 1964 B i nh Duon VN nephew 
j.s:::. 

d z 4 DUONG Quoe Viet My Tho, VN nephew 
~ ~ DUONG Nhat Hoa y 0, niece 

Tan My Chanh 
Huyen Chau Thanh 

My Tho Tinh Tien Giang 

Vietnam g g "lDUONG Quoe Van 11-2-70 My THo, VN nephew 
10 0 If you are filirg this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for OOP as former 
R' ~ U.S .• employees; persons closely associated with u.S. efforts prior to 1975; political 

prisoner: or /lmerasian, please canplete the information in Section III and IV. 

SECTION III 

The following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the U.s. 
as a fOI.11ler U.S. goverrment employee or close associate to the U.s.; political priS<;nefi····· .. 
Asian-Arcerican: . ' 



U • S. GOVERNMENI' EMPLOYEE: DESCRIPTICN OF PAST ASSOCIATICN (of applicafl~' 

U.s. Government Agency -,--______________ Last Title/Grade 
Name/Position of Supervisor / -------------

EMPLOYEE OF AAERICAN cc.::MPANY OR ORGANIZATION: 

U.s. canpany, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation 
Last Title/Grade: / Name/Position of Supe-rv--:-iso-r---------:/----

EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975): 

Ministry or Military Unit Vietnamese Army Last Title/Grade ____ C~a~p~t~a_in _________ __ 
Name/Position of Supervisor NGIIYEH Ham Kboa - General / 

FORMER ASS<X:IATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED IN RE-EIXJCATION G.MP: 

was time spent in re-ec1ucation camp? Yes No Date: fram to --------- --------
FORfotER ~"TUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNIER U.S. GOVERNMENT S~RSHIP: .. 

School Location 
Type of·~Deg--r-ee---o-r~e~e-r~t~i~f~i-ca-t~e-------- ---------------------------------------

Date of Employment or Trainirw;;;: fram ----~~I""""'J"'----.--- to _______ ~-~~-~ 
(month/year) (month/year) 

Female ASIAN-AMERICANS: Sirw;;;le Married Male 
fUll Name of the fot:>ther: Address: -------- -----
fUll Name of the U.s. ei tizen Father (if kliOWil): ---------------------
His Current address: ------------------------------------------------------
SEX:TICN IV 

Dl\TE OF BlImi REIAl'IOOSHIP 1'0 P .A. 

listed on reverse side of application 

AIDITlOOAL INFORMATION: 

Subscribed aOO slllOrn to before me this 16thday ofS!:E.!, 1985 

(@",~O· J?~1.G< My Ccmnission Expires: '-t't! 1;7 
Signature of Notary Public 

usee Form A 
(revised 12/84) 



REPryELIC OF VIET-N&~ OFFICE OF THEf~' S ERK IN KIEN-HOA . -------------

SUPREME COURT EXTRACT FROM THE BIRTH'S REGISTER OF AN-PRUOC 
KIEN-HOA PROVINCE (SOUTH VIET-N&~) 

YEAR 1941 NUMBER 

INF9ANT'S FULL NAME : NGUYEN THI LOI 

SEX: FEMALE 

DATE OF BIRTH: OCTOBER 17. 1941 

PLACE OF BIRTH : 

FATHER'S FULL NAME 

PROFESSION : 

RESIDENCE : 

MOTEHR'S FULL NAME 

PROFESSION : 

RESIDENCE : 

AN-PHUOC 

NCuYEN VAN SAM 

GARDENER 

AN-PHUOC 

NGUYEN THI TRON 

GARDENER 

AN-PHUOC 

FIRST RANK WIFE OR CONCUBINE : FIRST RANK WIFE 

TRUE EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL. 

KIEN-HOA • THE 15 DAY OF DECEMBEI\ 19 71 
CHIEF COURT'S CLERK, 

SIGNED : LE HONG LAN 

WITH SEAL. 

WE ___ ~ _________ ' CHElF JUDGE OF ____ _ 
COURT. CERTIFY THE AUTHENTIC SIGNATURE OF ~r. ----___________ , CHIEF CLERK IN LOCAL COURT. 

• THE DAY OF 
------------- ---C=H~I=EF JUDGE, 

SIGNED 
WITH SEAL. 

TRANSLATED BY : 

SUNG-HI LY. VISTA/VOLUNTEER. 
CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES. 

----

YEAR 19 -----

VILLAGE, 



-. .. 

Vlh ·NAM C¢NG-HOA 
Republique Ju Vi;!-N.", " PHONG LUC-SlT rOA 

• • T{)I-CAO PHAP·VI~N 
(Cour Supreme) 

GREFFE DU TRIBUNAL DE 
________ _ ilt'---__ ,, __ 

\ : .. 
I{ ,f') 

BAN TRfcH. t l,JC sO KHAI.SANH __ ~An nluiao (Kienhoa 
(Extr.'t au ref/Istre des dctes de na;nance) 

·r 19ltI NIiM ___ _ 
(Annie) 

£2=== .. -
I Ten, hQ Ma con nft. • -

(Nom fit prenom de ('enfant) -
Nam, nO' • . . . . . . . 
Sexe de ('en/lint) 

Sanh nglly I'ao . · · · . (Date de niliss/lnce) --.---
Sanh toi ch6 nao. 
(Licu de n/lillane-e) · ---------
T@n, hQ cha . · · · 

.--1!:!.om et prenom du perc) --.-
Cha 111m ngh! gl . · (SJ e.rofe<;$ion) '---, 
Nha d.ra ly rlau . · · . 
(Son domicile) .--",,,,,. -----_. -- ",-, 

T@n, r.Q mt;) • • • . · I (Nom et pret'':...: -!.! !.!!.pe!<,) _. __ .. _ .. .. 
; 

M~ lam n<:hi; \ 

IJI . . · (5/1 profeSSiof') 

Nh. cira ly o~u 
--

· · (Son domicile) 

VQ' chanh hay Iher . . · (Sonr.a.ng. d.t! fet7J..17Y' mr.r;ee) . - -
Ch(/Og t6i __________ _ 
(Nous) 
Chanh-'n Tol'l~~ ______ _ 
(Prisident rJu Tribun .. l) 

chung rho hQ'p - phfop chrr ky tfln eua 
(Cenil/ons 1',,,lhllnticiu! de I .. sign .. ture de) 

6ng---------------------
(1.1.) 
Ch'nh lyc-sl,f Tbe-6n Sly tlJl. 
(e,.lII.r '" oIi.f Juellt· rrlbu"./) 

______ I ngt" 19-.-
C'" A.a. .. A ..... 
(Ll .~I~b\r) 

(NAM PHAN) 
(Sud Vii.·Ndm) 

s6 HlfU----
(Acte N0) 

.... 
.Nguyen thi ld1 • • 
g~ 

le I7 Octobre 1941 

An ph~C 

" Nguyen V~· 
" " vd'dn lau 

.An ph1.idC 
A 

Hguyen th~ . 
10m , 

Vl.ton 

An ph~C 

Vf/ ch~ 

..... 
Ga II 

Tr6n 

T rkh V ban chanh, 
.(Pour extr.i, (;Qufclrlne) 

=-. 

,. , 
~, "n~v 12-1~-19-ZI 

CHA""" .. \1( .. -,,,. 
(It GWI.", IN CHtF) 

' .. 



-- -

HOi Dong Ouan Trl 
Board Of Directors 

I(HUC MINH THO 

NGUYEN THI HANH 

NGuYEN QUVNH ciAo 
NGUYEN VAN co. 
NGUYEN ~AN LAN 

HlrPlOWMAN 

rr?AN KIM OUNC 
Tr?AN TH! PHOONG 

Ban Chap Hcinh UI. 
ExecutIve Board 

KHUc MINH THU 

Pr~ldent 

NGUyEN QUYN,.. CiAO 

1st VICe-Pr~dent 

miN l(iM OUNC 

2nd VICe-Pr~dent 

NGUyEN VAN G.o. 
Secretary Ceneral 

TRAN THI PHuONG 
Deoutv Secretary 

NGUyEN THI HANH 

Treasurer 

co van Doan 
Advisory CommlttH 

Hip LOWMAN 

:~CUYEN XUAN LAN 

~61 CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM , , , 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P,O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

'l-

MAU -aON XXN ClXA-NW . 
"" A' '" 101 GIA-DINI TU-NKAN ClIMB-TAl VIIT-IAM 

• 
-----0000000-----

I 

Hoi Gia-Dinh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam hoat dong bat 
vu loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nharn muc'd!ch van dong 
cho viec tr~ tu do cho'tu-nhan chinh-tri Viet-Nam va'doan­
tu gia'dinh. 

I _ '1-, 
'- I.!.9i :!!.iet / tha k~u g9i ~?ng Bqng hjdn~ ,,-un<.L. ho.a~. d9~<i 

cua Ho~ bang ;cach/tham g~a t~ch cuc va tro thanh H~~ V~en. 
Neti, quy v; mio muon gia nhap Hoi, 'xin cho biet nhung chi 
tiet sau day : • 

Ho va Ten: 
.f)l.a chi: 

-Bien thoai: (saL) ______ (Nha) 6 o / .... J '7!f=-IUIo 
... - A' ; ,,/ I A 

Ten tu nhan chinh ~ri: j)k/oN(1' Q ,tOe.. j)llcl 
Lien he gia di-nh vdi' tll nhan ch~nh tri: O?r4 v cV 

( Cha, Me, vd, Anh, Chi" Ern, v. v .)' I t 

I 
/ I ' ... '1.- I v I 

Xin quy vi cho biet q~y vi c~ the ... don<I goP ..... baqg cach 
nao cho Hqi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tarn cua quy vi. 

" ET-NAM 
05 



~ , , ~ I ..... 

HOI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

po, BOX 5435, AICLINCTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

I V # 1'& '-5, 6" 61 

VEWL.# ------
1-171 __ Yes~Nc 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

L APPLICANT n; VIETNAl-i DU QNur 
Last Ml. dle First 

Current Address I Q de PHOtltrTItV/H1/ 4. Xlt- 'tiN 11//1 MpLM ~ Arl yrM V.IV 

Date of Birth tnab.-e/; feCi 111/-1 Place of Birth L ONqZZt..ftV# -,'i:iyNld(y tGtV 

J I A •. '-
Previous Occupationrbefore 1975,,=-iJH U'f dgNCr 91N/i) ';;'7 .;t,4?'ffje" /w,:y / -:'-1:9'/0 
(Rank & Position)' ;/ , 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATlON CAt1P Dates: From jwu. 3_ 0//)<.00 J,d.:# ~ Itll 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 
Name 

( 
tc=X tv CN 'U .$ 0 ,_ _ , __, /]/ . Il'J'~< ? 

Ad ess & Telephone 7 
• Sf ( _ 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Tele?hone 

I 

7' 
t;LI.'x/ /UJ, .J?i~-3 (.) , 7 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 



Page 2 r 
f 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~~~U~Q~NUC4~~~Gl~U~Q~~~~~J~)At~rJ~' ____ __ 
(Listed on'pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT./ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSH:P ~O 
PA. 

DEPENDEN~'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL :N?ORMATION 





HOi Dong Ouan Tr! 
Board Of Directors 

KHUC MINH THO 

"GUYEN THI HANH 

NGUYEN QUVNH CIAO 

NGUYEN VAN CQI 

"GUYEN ~AN LAN 

H~PLOWMAN 

~~;'N (1M DUNG 

rRAN THI PHUONG 

Ban Chap Hanh T ,1.1, 
Executive Board 

KHUC MINH THO 

PreslClent 
'lGUYEN QUVNH CIAO 

1st Vlce-Pres.aent 
TRAN KiM DUNG 

<no Vlce-Pres.oent 
NGUYEN VAN GQI 

5ecretarv General 
TRA'N THI PHUONG 

Jeoutv 5ecretarv 
'<GUY EN rHI HANH 

:reasurer 

CO VanDOan 
Advisory Committee 

";IEPLOWMAN 

',GUYEN XUAN LAN 

• 1 
" , , ........ / ...... 

HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P,O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

'1,.. 

MAU -IXi. X:N a:A-NW 

-----0000000-----

I 

Hoi Gia-Dinh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam noat dong bat 
vu loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham mucdich van dong 
cho viec tra tu do cho'tu-nhan chinh-tri Viet-Nam va'doan-
tu gia' dinh. \ 

, - \.- I 

't.. Ii~i :1.!iet I tha keu gQi ~9ng e~ng hjon~ ~ung_ ho.a~ d9n~ 
cua Hoi bang :cach, tham gia tich cuc va tro thanh ~i Vien. 
neu, guy v~ nao muon gia nhap Hoi, . xin cho biet nhung chi 
tiet sau d~y : . 

Ho va Ten: 
.f):La chi: 

-Bien thoai: 

J 

I "1-
,. I I '" I I v I 

Xin guy v~ _ cho bi~t g~y v~ _ c~ the ... donCjl gop,\- baI}g cach 
nao cho Hqi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

, '1.-

($12.qO) 
(tuy y) 

ThU tu, ngan phi~u xin gui ve: 
~ A , 

HOI GIA-BINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TR~ VI~T-NAM 
P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 



, 
HOI GIA-DINH Tn-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Narn hay Nu) 

INTAKE FORM (Two Ccpies) tJ.-a" ~ ~ry; itz; { 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 't. '., e ( '\ --

*********** -U LLbG L~~C ..wC~ 

Last (Ten Ho) 
&/~VeM 

Month (Thang) 

Male (Nam): 

Middle (Giua) 
1£ 
Day (Ngay) 

Fl.rst (Ten goi) 
l~tI:/ T ltv. A!"AI./:i 01/ 

ear (Narn) 

Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : i-larried (Co lap gia dinh): V 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Narn) 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai 'IN hay khong): Yes (Co) _L No (Khong)_ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu) :£unt:..1 I6J,.r:o (Den) :JeI1.t 6/-L§.'!; 
(f-'-'- - JTIJ

, r~ T 7 
PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: X iA /l-N k y r'- L () "/4: KHd-/V1f ~ ~. II,,' Fr 1(#:114 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : ___ ~ ____________ ~~~ ___ ~~~ _________ ~~ _______________ __ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) :~~ ___ ~~V~·~d~i~?i~~~~~~knu-.~/~-~/~~7~O~ _________ ___ 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu) : ' 

-------=D-a"":"'t-e---:(r"'"n-arn---;:)-:-_-=--_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co) :~=-~~~ __ ~_ 
IV Number (So ho so): /£'36"Q(1 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): 7 fe.-(''' tz1.c d 

(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau vol day du chi til 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : IOe til /lltpA/Cc ldtltPlIr#. x/l- 7:t2-N 

/ 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 

b Q4 Th i NCa-tlYCN 
. 1). , 

b./LeX/ 
/ 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich (Hoa-KY):. Yes (co): No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) : ______ .S~;~·k~tw~~:r~~;t~l~te~kk~/ ___ __ 

NAME & SIGNATURE: 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai 

I . _ ,,~ 

DATE: 
Month (Thang) 

i7 
cua nguoi dien don nay) i,,; 

B;L OM / tt/t. 54£,3 () -; 7 
l.r fez!;? 

/ i 

Day (Ngay) 7 Year (Nam) 



I 

Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~P~'~h~O~N~6~'r~, __ 6(~V/~Q~,~~~J2~tf~IV~! __ ___ 
(Listed on'page 1) 

/. 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIJ~ISEIF_ 
FA. 

6 . D U,lcf> N,Cr a. ida Ci 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADD!TIONAL INFORMATION 



EM8AS~}Y OF THE 

UN!TfD STATES OF AMERICA 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Date: 

Reference IV No. : 

- 9 JUL iS86 

Dear .-:i=I'/Madam: 

Your recent correspondence indicates that your immigration or citizenship 
status may have changed, or that you are eligible to chenge your status. 

Please go to the nearest office of the U.S. immigration and Naturalization 
Service (INS) and take the actions indicated below. 

If you are not yet a U.S. citizen, please write and tell us. If you 
have applied for citizenship, please state the date and place of 
application. 

~ If/-....e you are now a U.S. citizen, you must file immigrant visa 
petitions for your spouse; your children and their spouses and 
children; your parents; and your brothers and sisters and their 
spouses and children. Please file 1-130 petitions with INS for the 
persons listed below. Have INS send the petition to the American 
Embassy in Bangkok. You sltould mark the petition with the file 
numbers given above/ •• lew!a8 the attaehee sheett 

If/since you are now a U.S. citizen your spouse and/or child(ren) for 
whom you filed petitions enjoy a higher immigration preference. File 
a Form G-641 (Application for Verification of Information from 
Immigration and Naturalization Service Records) to request that INS 
verify your naturalization for us. Have INS send the completed Form 
G-641 to the American Embassy in Bangkok. You should mark the form 
with with file number(s) given above/below/on the attached sheet: 

ODP-16 
S/83 

-



ODP-16 
5/83 

- 2 -

If/since you are now a permanent resident alien you must file 
immigrant visa peti tons for your spouse and/or your unaarried sons 
and daughters. File 1-130 petitions for the persons listed below. 
Have INS send the petitions to the American Embassy in Bangkok. You 
should mark the petitions with the file numbers given above/below/on 
the attached sheet: 

You must file a separate 1-130 immigrant visa petition for the person 
named below. The reason is checked below. Failing to do so 
could/will delay your relatives' departure from Vietnam. Have INS 
send the petition to the American Embassy in Bangkok. You should 
mark the petition with the file numbers given above/below/on the 
attached sheet: 

The person(s) named be!Qw is/are over 21 years old and may not 
travel to the U.S. on petitions for other family members. 
He/she/they need a separate petition. 

The person(s) named below may not 
petitions for other family members. 
U.S. on his/her/their own petitions. 

travel to the U.S. on 
Be/she/they must enter 

Other 

Name 
-----------------------------------------------------

File Number 

Sincerely, 

~.p.rture Office 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 
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.. -.' REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM 

SUPREME COURT 

BINH-DUONG COURT 

DATE : MAY 22, 1969 

REPLACEMENT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
FOR DUONG QUOC VU. 

No 98 

EXCERPT FROM THE REPLACEMENT OF CIVIL STATUS DOCUMENTS 

PRESERVED AT THE CLERK'S COURT OFFICE. 

BINH-DUONG COURT OF FIRST INSTANCE 

AN ORIGINAL REPLACEMENT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE ISSUED FOR DUONG 

QUOC VU BY Mr. NGUYEN VAN THANH ON BEHALF OF PRESIDING JUDGE OF BINH-DUONG 

COURT OF FIRST INSTANCE AS A CONCILIATION JUDGE, ISSUANCE AND REGISTRATION 

ON MAY 22. 1969. 

THE EXTRACT WAS AS FOLLOWS 

THESE WITNESSES. AFTER LISTENING TO A READING OF ARTICLE 16 OF A DECREE 

ON 11/17/47 OF THE PROVISIONAL PRIME MINISTER OF SOUTHERN. VIET-NAM AND 

ARTICLE 863 AND THE FOLLOWING REFORMED CRIMINAL LAWS AMENDED BY DECREE 

ON 12/31/12 AND AFTER SWEARING, DETERMINED AND ASCERTAINED THAT : 

DUONG QUOC VU (MALE), BORN ON NOVEMBER 02. 1964 AT THUAN-LOI 

VILLAGE. PHUOC-LONG IS THE PROPER CHILD OF Mr. DUONG QUOC DAN AND NGUYEN 

THI TUYET. 

TRANSLATED BY : 

TRUE EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL. 

BINH-DUONG. THE 1st DAY OF JUNE, 1971. 
ON BEHALF OF CHIEF CLERK OF THE COURT. 

CLERK OF THE COURT, 

SEALED AND SIGNED : HO HOANG CUNG. 

SUNG-HI LY, VISTA/VOLUNTEER. 
REFUGEE RESETTLEMENT OFFICE IN BILOXI. 
CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES. 

. . 
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-.... ..• 
REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM 

MY-THO CITY 

______ WARD 

No 4399 

EXCERPT FROM THE BIRTH REGISTER 

REGISTRATION ESTABLISHED ON AUGUST 02 , 19 66 ---

INFANT'S FULL NAME ____ ...;;;D..:.U.;;:.O:..:.NG:-.::Q~U;,.;;O:.::C_V~I:.;E;.:T=___ _________ _ 
SEX MALE 

DATE OF BIRTH JULY 31, 1966 

PLACE OF BIRTH DIEU-HOA VILLAGE (PUBLIC MATER'NrTY HOSPITAL) 

FATHER'S FULL NAME DUONG QUOC DAN ------------------------------------MOTHER'S FULL NAME NGUYEN NGOC HA -----------------------------------
LAWFUL WIFE OR WITHOUT MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE LAWFUL WIFE 

--------------------

DECLARANT'S FULL NAME NGUYEN THI BA ----------------------------
TRUE EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL 

____ M_Y-_T_I_lO ___ , THE 0":' DAY OF FEBRUARY 19 74 
CIVIL STATUS OFFICIAL, 

SIGNED PHUNG NHON 
WITH SEAL. 

TRANSLATED BY : 

SUNG-HI LY, VISTA. 
REFUGEE RESETTLEMENT OFFICE. 
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REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM 

MY-THO CITY 
______ WARD 

No 5958 

EXCERPT FROM THE BIRTH REGISTER 

REGISTRATION ESTABLISHED ON NOVEMBER 25 

INFANT'S FULL NAME DUONG NHAT HOA 
SEX FEMALE 

DATE OF BIRTH NOVEMBER 22, 1968 

, 19 68 ---

PLACE OF BIRTH DIEU-HOA VILLAGE (PUBLIC MATERNITY HOSPITAL) 

FATHER'S FULL NAME DUONG QUOC DAN 
----------~-----------------------------

MOTHER'S FULL NAME NGUYEN NGOC HA -------------------------------------
LAWFUL WIFE OR WITHOUT MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE -----------------

LAWFUL WIFE 

DECLARANT'S FULL NAME NGUYEN THI BA 
--------~----------------------

TRUE EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL 

MY-THO ,THE 04 DAY OF FEBRUARY 19 74 
CIVIL STATUS OFFICIAL, 

SIGNED PHUNG NHON 
WITH SEAL. 

TRANSLATED BY: /" 

c;:-t&lt~/ 
SUNG-HI LY, VISTA. 
REFUGEE RESETTLEMENT OFFICE. 
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EXCERPT FROM THE REGISTER IN 1959, No 365 AT LONG-THANH 

VILLAGE (TAY-NINH). 

SUMI-tARY 

CASE No 581/D 

THE EXTENSIVE CONCILIATION COURT OF TAY-NINH COMPETENT ON CIVIL 

AFFAIRS MET IN PUBLIC SESSION ON JANUARY 06, 1959. THE JUDGE PROCLAIMED 

THE FOLLOWING : 

CERTIFIED VO THI DE AS RECOGNIZING DUONG QUOC DAN TO BE HER 

CHILD. 

ORDERED THAT: DUONG QUOC DAN, HALE, BORN ON NARCH 15, 1941 AT 

LONG-THANH, TAY-NINH PROVINCE IS THE CHILD OF DUONG VAN TY AND VO THI L'£. 

ORDERED THAT : THIS JUDGMENT WILL BE ISSUED IN LIEP OF A BIRTH 

CERTIFICATE FOR DUONG QUOC DAN. 

TRUE EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL. TAY-NINH, THE 10th DAY OF APRIL, 

1959. CHIEF CLERK OF THE COURT. SEALED AND SIGNED: DO TRONG TUYEN. 

TRUE COpy FROM THE ORIGINAL. LONG-THANH, THE 23rd DAY OF MAY, 

1959. CIVIL STATUS MEHBER. SIGNED: DANG VAN NU. 

TRUE EXTRACT FROM THE JUDGHENT 

LONG-THANH, THE 08th DAY OF JULY, 1970 
CIVIL STATUS COMMISSIONER, 

SEALED AND SIGNED: NGUYEN MINH CHAU. 

TRANSLATED BY : 

SUNG-HI LY, VISTA VOLUNTEER. 

LEGALIZATION OF THE ABOVE SIGNATURE OF CIVIL 
STATUS COHMISSIONER OF LONG-THANH VILLAGE. 

PHU-KHUONG, THE 08th DAY OF JULY, 1970 
BY ORDER OF CHIEF OF THE DISTRICT, 

SEALED AND SIGNED: NGUYEN VAN BAY. 

REFUGEE RESETTLEMENT OFFICE IN BILOXI 
CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES. 
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6IATH CERTIFICATE 

EXCERPT FROM THE REGISTER IN 1959, No 365 AT LONG-THANH 

VILLAGE (TAY-NINH). 

SlJMt.1ARY 

CASE No 581/D 

THE EXTENSIVE CONCILIATION COURT OF TAY-NINH COMPETENT ON CIVIL 

AFFAIRS MET IN PUBLIC SESSION ON JANUARY 06, 1959. THE JUDGE PROCLAD-tED 

THE FOLLOWING : 

CERTIFIED VO THI DE AS RECOGNIZING DUONG QUOC DAN TO BE HER 

CHILD. 

ORDERED THAT: DUONG QUOC DAN, MALE, BORN ON HARCH 15, 1941 AT 

LONG-THANH, TAY-NINH PROVINCE IS THE CHILD OF DUONG VAN TY AND VO THI DE. 

ORDERED THAT : THIS JUDGHENT WILL BE ISSUED IN LIEV OF A BIRTH 

CERTIFICATE FOR DUONG QUOC DAN. 

TRUE EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL. TAY-NINH, THE 10th DAY OF APRIL, 

1959. CHIEF CLERK OF THE COURT. SEALED AND SIGNED: DO TRONG TUYEN. 

TRUE COpy FROM THE ORIGINAL. LONG-THANH, THE 23rd DAY OF MAY, 

1959. CIVIL STATUS MEMBER. SIGNED: DANG VAN NU. 

TRUE EXTRACT FROM THE JUDGHENT 

LONG-THANH, THE 08th DAY OF JULY, 1970 
CIVIL STATUS COMMISSIONER, 

SEALED AND SIGNED: NGUYEN MINH CHAU. 

TRANSLATED BY : 

SUNG-HI LY, VISTA VOLUNTEER. 

LEGALIZATION OF THE ABOVE SIGNATURE OF CIVIL 
STATUS CO~lliISSIONER OF LONG-THANH VILLAGE. 

PHU-KHUONG, THE 08th DAY OF JULY, 1970 
BY ORDER OF CHIEF OF THE DISTRICT, 

SEALED AND SIGNED: NGUYEN VAN BAY. 

REFUGEE RESETTLEMENT OFFICE IN BILOXI 
CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES. 
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MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES .... ~~~ 
~ •• ~ : ~. ':. 

1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE. N.W .• WASHINGTON. D.C.20005 ,. '.j .. 

CONFERENCE 202/659-6625 Telex: 710 822 1164 ATTN: MRS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that 
eligibility for U.S. admission via the orderly Departure Program 
can be established. 

;::e\J .:::. 

, i . - ... 
:' .., 

Applicant in Vietnam DOB 03-15-1941 
Last First 

I ', ~~ , * . Current JI....Idress ....., ." "f --'/'.>.' I-j ",.. 1.1. .. -.1. -I, L' . - . -" - ... 
I'Ll ' .... _ '_._. _-___.1 ...I./~' ""' ... '--_'.....;,-.-'"", 1"'-10 ..... 1

\,'.,..., L..;~.....;. • ...... _-1--:..,' ' .... ' ........... , • ..o.l" ..... -....,..., .... u. ......... " .... ~ "",.v _:;;.,' , (loo..O..#-:;;,.'" ',-' _I '-"" • .....; .• ,.....;,_' _" '..,..-"_'.....;. '_' _. --."_' -__." ..... .' . . ~ :- I At ..... 

.:/ 
Place of Birth _~,-,~_~~!~1_··_! .... 1··_/ ___ •· __________ ___ Date of B'rth • 1 f ('- J :;1_1 J 1 ('-,,_ ,\._.' ,', 

Cl 

Names of Accompanying Relatives/Dependents 

f!~:· -1/'- Ii; 
"....., II( 4-,\:" 'C ,"/1 'rf­..... f = 1· 1 

~ .. ,. I·' ,..... ". 
, . '\I/~ - I" 1/. l - ... 

Cll r "" ':... .~. ~ . I' - If J > 

02-01-1948 

1"964 

~>£i 07-31-1966 

j1".;" ~. ,. L I , ~.....;,~= __ '·_;~\_'_~ __ .....;!'.~,!,-I_'~(~_s~.~~~_.~t.....;· ______ ~ll-02-1970 

/'I,:>:NG.2._ ,It/:'-:!;.T - f,1 C A 11-22-1968 
1'i.mIi Spent in a Re-education Camp: Dates: Fran {; - ~ ...... / ~ ; :-..... - 'Ib / - '.. . '-;' __ ,',;.:r ,,"L 

Names of Relatives/Acquaintances in the U.s. . , 

REIATIOOSHIP 

Nguyen. Loi Thi - -'----- Sister in law ' ___ 4 ______ ~ ___ 

Nguyen~ Duc Van Brother in law 

Nguyen. Phuong Hong Niece 

FODm Completed By: 

Does not have phone. 

PlIdre~ ~ 

REIATIOOSHIP 

Notice: Important! 
New Address: Ng. Loi Thi 

Biloxi, MS 3953~ 
U.S.A. 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
am have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do 
so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on INS Form 1-130 ~ do so. 

USCC Form D 
(12/84) 



Dear Sir/Madam: 

F.~IBASSY OF THe 

UNITED ':1ATES I)F AMERICA 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Reference File No. IV 

1 4 NOV 1986 

Thank you for your letter telling us that we had duplicate 
files for the following persons (and their families): 

NAME DOB Correct IV # 

Please forget the old file (IV numbers. 
(IV) number _ shown above. 

Use only the file 

ODP-18 3/81 

Sincerely, 

~ Departure 
American Embassy 
Bangkok 

Office 



U/ B f, ~ ;; Y 0 r THE 

U ~"n ":T [, c) T !J E S 0 F A Iv. [ R ! C A 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Date: - 9 JUL 1006 

Reference IV No. : 

Dea r .-::i=r /Madam: 

Your recent correspondence indicates that your immigration or citizenship 
status may have changed, or that you are eligible to chenge your status. 

Please go to the nearest office of the U.S. Immigration and Naturalization 
Service (INS) and take the actions indicated below. 

If you are not yet a U.S. citizen, please write and tell us. If you 
have applied for citizenship, please state the date and place of 
applica tion. 

~ If/~ you are now a U.S. citizen, you must file immigrant visa 
petitions for your spouse; your children and their spouses and 
children; your parents; and your brothers and sisters and their 
spouses and children. Please file 1-130 petitions wi th INS for the 
persons listed below. Have INS send the peti tion to the American 
Embassy in Bangkok. You sh.ould mark the petition with the file 
numbers given above/i.l.aw/eR the attaeAee sheet: 

If/since you are now a U.S. citizen your spouse and/or child(ren) for 
whom you filed petitions enjoy a higher immigration preference. File 
a Form G-64l (Application for Verification of Information from 
Immigration and Naturalization Service Records) to request that INS 
verify your naturalization for us. Have INS send the completed Form 
G-64l to the American Embassy in Bangkok. You should mark the form 
with with file number(s) given above/below/on the attached sheet: 

ODP-16 
5/83 

-



ODP-lb 
5/83 

- 2 -

If/since you are now a permanent resident alien you must file 
immigrant visa petitons for your spouse and/or your unaarried sons 
and daughters. File 1-130 petitions for the persons listed below. 
Have INS send the petitions to the American Embassy in Bangkok. You 
should mark the petitions with the file numbers given above/below/on 
the attached sheet: 

You must file a separate 1-130 immigrant visa petition for the person 
named below. The reason is checked below. Failing to do so 
could/will delay your relatives' departure from Vietnam. Have INS 
send the petition to the American Embassy in Bangkok. You should 
mark the petition with the file numbers given above/below/on the 
attached sheet: 

The peraon(s) named be,!lew is/are over 21 years old and may not 
travel to the U.S. on petitions for other family members. 
He/she/they need a separate petition. 

The person(s) named below may not 
petitions for other family members. 
u.s. on his/her/their own petitions. 

travel to the U.S. on 
He/she/they must enter 

Other 

Name 
-----------------------------------------------------

File Number 

Sincerely. 

~ep.rture Office 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346 
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NATIONAL OFFICE ') / 

MICRA TION AND REFUCEe SERVICES 

" ' " ' 

~~~~ 
CONFERENCE 

1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W •• WASHINGTON, D.C.2000S 

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PRCX:;RAM (VIE.'TNAM) 

ODP IV # 
( if~--:-kn-own--')--

AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 
DIOCESE OF B' LOX I. MS 

SECI'ICN I 

Your Name: Mit/Ms t~GUYEN Th i LO.i 
~~~-~--~----~~~-----~~------Family Middle Given 

Phone: (Hane) 
(~rk) -""" ...... ' ........ ' _''--1-'..:.,.' .::;.x_ 

your Address: Harrison Biloxi, MS 39530 
--~~~~r~~S~~~~t~----------------~~Coun~~t~Y~/~C~i~ty~-~S~ta~t~e--~Zl~'p~Cod~'e 

Date of Birth: ] 0-17-45 Place of Birth: K ien Hoa ,'VN Nationality: Vietnamese 

Date of Entry to u.s.: 7=1.6- 8] Fran: (country/campl Malaysia 

My Alien Registration Nun.ber: (if applicable) .;.;A-;;......,&2 ... 5L..-...L1.w.8;w.6-....J6~801.J7'--_____________ _ 

U!gal Status: Parolee Permanent Resident xx u.s. Citizen ___ _ 

My Naturalization Certificate Number: (if applicable) ----------------------
SECI'ICN II 

I am filing the Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to come the United 
States under the Orderly Departure Program (ODP) • 

A copy of ray 1-94 (both sides) 1-151 or __ xa.XCI.-_ 1-551 (Permanent 
Resident card) is attached. -------

I have filed an 1-130 (Imnigrant Visa Petition) for each of ray relative(s) prior to 
subnittirg the Affidavit yes X no. If yes, date subnitted: and 
date approved: ___ _ 

.. 

OATE/PLACE OF BIRIH REIATIONSHIP to YOO ADDRESS IN VIE'lN.AM 

~DJlONG Qllne Dan 3-15-4] Tay Niohe VN brother-in-law 13 Ap Phong Thuan 
2}t~GUYEN Ngoe Ha 2-1-48 Kieo Hoa, Vtl SISTER Tan My Chanh 

3 DUONG Quoe Vu 1964 Sinh Duon VN nephew Huyen Chau Thanh 

My Tho Tinh Tien Giang 4 DUONG Quoe Viet 7- 31-66 My Tho, VN nephew 
J6DUONG Nhat Hoa 11-22-68 My Tho, VN niece Vietnam 
'lDUONG Quoe Van 11-2-70 My THo, VN nephew 
If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for ODP as foener 
U.S .. employees: persons closely associated with u.s. efforts prior to 1975: political 
prisoner: or Amerasian, please complete the infonnation in Section III and IV. 

SECI'ION II I 

'lbe following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the u.s. 
as a former u.s. goverment employee or close associate to the U.S.: political priSQn.Efi:;i···· 
Asian-Alrerican: ." , 

.. - ....... : 
.,...,NaI:,...m-e--o-,:f~Pr--:-in-c-:i-pa--:-l-Ap.,...,-p-,:l,....,i-c-a-nt.,...-..."Da"..--t-e-:/p.....,l:-a-c-e-o-=f-B--l.-· r-,.t-:-h----=Re:::--::l-,a...,..t-,-ion--(,...i,..-:f..--an-y--:"") --=.Ad-:·-;'d-re-ss~""ri~n-:v~l!"· e-':tnam~-. ;. 

DUONG Quoe Dao 3-15-41 Tay Ninh, VN brother-in-law see above 



u • S. GOVERNMENl' EMPLOYEE: DESCRIPTlOO OF PAST ASSCX:IATION tof applicant) 

U.S. Government .Agency Last Title/Grade' 
Name/Position of Superv~i-so--r--------------------------/ ----------------

EMPWYEE OF AMERICAN CCJt1PANY CR ORGANIZATION: 

U.s. Conpany, Contractor, Agency, Organization or Foundation _....-___________ ~-------
Last Title/Grade: / Name/Position of Supervisor _________ ---:/ ____ _ 

EMPWYEE OF VIE'INAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975): 

Ministry or Military Unit Vietnamese Arm¥ Last Title/Grade __ ~C~a~p~t~a~in~ _____ __ 
Name/Pc:lSition of Supervisor NGllyEN Nam Khoa - Genera 1 / 

FORMER AS5CX:IATE OF U.S. AND IN'l'ERNED IN RE-EIlJCATION CAMP: 

was time spent in re-education camp? Yes No Date: from to -------- --------
FO~ ~""lUDENI' IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GO'V'ERNMENl' SPCNSORSHIP: 

School Location 
Type of-=Deg--r-ee--o-r~Ce~r~t~if~l~lc-a~t-e----- ------------------------------------
Date of Employment or Traini~: from to 

--~(~man--th~/~ye-a-r~)~ ------~(~mo-n~tiV~~ye-a-r~)-

Female ASIAN-AMERICANS: Si~le Married Male 
Full Name of the r-tlther: .Address: --------- -----
Full Name of the u.s. Citizen Father (if kriOWri): ------------------------
His current address: -----------------------------------------------------------
SECTICN IV 

listed on reverse side of appl ication 

AOOITlOOAL INFORMATlOO: 

DA.TE OF BlImi REI.A1'ICNSHIP 10 P.A. 

USCC Form A 
(revised 12/8~) 



'; • ftiiIl'TJELIC OF VIET-NAL"! OFFICE OF THE"~' S ERK IN 
~--~--------------

KIEN-HOA 
-------""'-----

~~~m: ---------.:.."1=---" 
~~~i1lXS&HIMX~~ 

SL'PREME COUR;T EXTRACT FROM THE BIRTH'S REGISTER OF AN-PHUoe 
KIEN-HOA PROVINCE (SOUTH VIET-NAM) 

YEAR 1941 NUMBER 

INF9ANT I S FULL NAME : NGUYEN THI LOI 

SEX : FEMALE 

DATE OF BIRTH : _____ O_C_T_O_BE_R_l_7_,_1_94_1 _________ _ 

PLACE OF BIRTH : AN-PHUOC 

F ATHER I S FULL NAME 

PROFESSION : 

RESIDENCE : 

MOTEHR I S FULL NAME 

PROFESSION : 

RESIDENCE : 

NG UYEN V AN SAM 

GARDENER 

AN-PHUOC 

NGUYEN THI TRON 

GARDENER 

AN-PHUOC 

FIRST RANK WIFE OR CONCUBINE : FIRST RANK WIFE 

TRUE EXTRACT FROM THE ORIGINAL. 

KIEN-HOA ,THE 15 DAY OF DECEMBEl\ 19 71 
CHIEF COURT'S CLERK, 

SIGNED : LE MONG LAN 
WITH SEAL. 

WE , CHE IF JUDGE OF ____ _ 
____ COURT, CERTIFY THE AUTHENTIC SIGNATURE OF :1r. 
__________________ , CHIEF CLERK IN LOCAL COURT. 

________ , THE DAY OF ____ YEAR 19 
CHIEF JUDGE, 

SIGNED 
WITH SEAL. 

TRANSLATED BY : 

SUNG-HI LY, VISTA/VOLUNTEER. 
CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES. 

VILLAGE, 

--- 'cOadEE • 



1 J' VIer ·NAM CON OA 
Republique lu Viit am 

TOI-CAO PHAPlv'~N 
(Cour Supr'me, 

• 

" PHONG ,. - " 
5d tJIam K1enlWa 

GREFFE DU TRIBUNAL DE ------ -.- --~----",,--

• '" :: .. 
II! '~") BAN TRfcR' l,JC Se) KHAI.SANH __ -.;An pht1cyo (KienhQa 

(EIft,.,lt du reg/sfre c!es <fetes de naistance) 

I -

r 19ltI NAM_-.:. __ 
(Annie) 

£J=_~ 

T@n, hQ dO-a con nH. • · 
(Nom et prinom de I'enfom!) 

Nam, nO' . . . . . . 
Sexe ae ren(sn!) 

Sanh ngay rao . · · 

. 

(Date de naina!!.C!) _ .. 
Sanh loi chI} nao. · · (Lieu de naissanC'e) 

..• 

-
· 

· 
. ..-.--

· 
--------

T~n, hQ cha . . · · · -.J!::!.om et prenom du pere) 
I 

Cha lAm ngh~ 91 · · 
(SJ proff!';$ion) ----
NhA CUll b cfau . · . (Son domicile) -------"- -_ .. -
Un, hQ mf;l ••• · , 
(Nom et prel''' , ~! l..!.!!!i::'). _ . ___ .... 
M~ ~am nchi., \;JI . . · · (SII proftmio~) 

Nh. CUll b d~u --. · . . 
(Son domicile) 

-
Vv chanh hay Ih{r . • · JS()n r.a.ng. at:. lemnye mariie) -

-

. --- --

Chung t6i __________ _ 
(Nous) 
Chlloh-6n TOi!l_-,.,-______ ~ 
(Preslden' du Tribun,,1) 

chung rho· hQp - ph~p chO' k~ t~n cUll 
(CertifionJ I'n.lh.:n!icilli de Id sign .. ture .Ie) 

6ng -----------
(AI., 
Ch6nh lvc·s'l Tba·6n Sb t~l. 
(CreW., .n eA.( dutil' rrlbum/) 

_~ ___ , ng~... 19-.~ 

C~""M "IIC. 
(Ll .$.~IkJ) 

S6HI!U_-__ 
(Acte No) 

... 
Nguyen thi IC1 • • 
gli 

1e I7 Octobre 1941 

An phtMc 
~ 

vlfn' Ga Nguyen I'll 

" '" vd'dn lau 

J\n phtidC 
A 

Hguyen tht • ~ron. 

l~ 
. 
Vttdn 

An phttde 

vrt chSnh 
. .. 

(NAM PHAN) 
(Sud Vii.-N"m) 

---. 

T rich y ban chanh, 
. (Pour extrait confurme) 

' .. 

. ' 
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